Office of Rehabilitation Services
Vocational Rehabilitation
Leadership Team

Stephen Brunero — Administrator
Ext. 354 - Email: steveb@ors.ri.gov

Kathleen Grygiel - Deputy Administrator, VR
Ext. 373 - Email: kgrygiel@ors.ri.gov

Vacant - Assistant Administrator
ATAP Program Director/Transition

Ronald Racine - Deputy Administrator, SBVI
Ext. 400 — Email: ronr@ors.ri.gov

Laurie DiOrio — Assistant Administrator, SBVI
Ext. 401 — Email: ldiorio@ors.ri.gov

Linda Deschenes — Strategic Planning Unit
Ext. 374 — Email: lindad@ors.ri.gov

Monica Dzialo — Workforce Development Supervisor
Ext. 410 — Email: monicad@ors.ri.gov

Roberta Greene-Whittemore
Training Grant Coordinator/WIPA Supervisor

Ext. 421 — Email: rgreene@ors.ri.gov

Ryan Maturi — Office Manager
Ext. 324 — Email: rmaturi@ors.ri.gov

Mario Olivieri — Supervising Accountant
Ext. 313 — Email: marioo@ors.ri.gov

Jan Verrechia — Community Rehabilitation Program Specialist
Ext. 321 - Email: janv@ors.ri.gov
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Region I — Providence
Barbara Mulligan-White — Supervisor
Ext. 350 — Email: barbaram@ors.ri.gov

Secretary: Jessica Signore — Ext. 381 — Email: jsignore@ors.ri.gov

Counselor

Assignment

Luz Africano
Bi-Lingual Case Aide

Ext.: 323

Email: lafricano@ors.ri.gov

Interpreting for Spanish-speaking
ORS customers statewide
Organizes and participates at
statewide Intake groups provided in
Spanish

Vacant » Providence School System (including
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor II Mt. Pleasant High, Birch Vocational,
Area: #05 Feinstein High, Chambers High, E.
Ext.: Providence Orientation Backup
Email: = DCYF Liaison

= Rhode Island College Liaison

» Providence Intake (as needed)

* Providence Center School

* Project Work Liaison

» Transition Advisory Committee -

Providence

Vacant » Providence Intake
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I * Southeast Asian Liaison
Area: #15 = Dialysis Center of RI
Ext.: * Providence Center
Email: * Providence/Cranston NetWORKTri

Rebecca Dine-Nyeswa
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #19

Ext.: 370

Email: rnyeswa@ors.ri.gov

Providence Intake

Salvation Army

Genesis Center
Providence/Cranston NetWORKri
Amos House

Crossroads

Bonnie Flanagan

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I1
Area: #23

Ext.: 375

Email: bonnief@ors.ri.gov

Providence Intake
Providence/Cranston netWORKTri1
Liaison

DDU/SSI/SSDI Liaison

Fogarty Center Liaison
Providence MHRH Liaison
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Region I — Providence (cont.)

Counselor

Assignment

Donnalee Sweet

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #35

Ext.: 310

Email: dsweet@ors.ri.gov

Providence Intake
Southeastern NE Rehab Center
RI Hospital

Miriam Hospital
Providence/Cranston NetWORKri
(backup)

Roger Williams Hospital
Employee Assistance Program
International Institute

Urban League

St. Joseph Hospital

Alicia DiMasi

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #60

Ext.: 372

Email: adimasi@ors.ri.gov

Providence Intake

Benefits Specialist Liaison
Providence College Liaison
Tides School

Tides Family Service
Providence/Cranston netWORKri

Patricia Keating

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I1
Area: #68

Ext.: 355

Email: pkeating@ors.ri.gov

Providence Center Liaison
Providence referrals (as needed)
Veterans Affairs Liaison
Dorcas Place

Tanner House

Met School

Valerie Williams

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #70

Ext.: 375

Email: vwilliams@ors.ri.gov

Providence School System
(Hope HS, Classical, Central, Hanley
Vocational)

Providence Private & Parochial
Schools (Bradley, NAFI, Ocean
Tides)

CCRI — Providence

Valley Community School
(Cranston/Pawtucket)
Providence Intake (as needed)
Project Work

Sheridan Lomax

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #71

Ext.: 379

Email: slomax@ors.ri.gov

Providence DHS RIWorks Liaison
Providence Intake
Providence/Cranston netWORKTri
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Region II — Cranston/Johnston/Warwick
Jennifer Fiske — Supervisor
Ext. 368 — Email: jfiske@ors.ri.gov

Secretary: Cheryl McClaren — Ext. 329 — Email: cmcclaren@ors.ri.gov

Counselor Assignment
Vacant » Cranston High School East & West
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor | * Cranston Private, Parochial &
Area: #06 Vocational Tech Schools
Ext.: 352 » Providence/Cranston netWORKri
Email: =  Spurwink
* Transition Academy Advisory Board
=  West Bay & Northern RI

Collaborative Transition Advisory
Committee

West Bay Collaborative Alternative
Learning Project

Central RI General

DD Supported Employment Council

Patricia Ianiere

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #10

Ext.: 347

Email: pianiere@ors.ri.gov

Warwick Schools (including
Hendricken High, Pilgrim High,
Veterans High, Toll Gate High and
Vocational Technical, Warwick
Middle (on call))

West Bay Collaborative Liaison
Trudeau Center — Transition
RICLAS Liaison

Central netWORK(ri

West Bay Collaborative Alternative
Learning Project (ALP)

Central RI General

Jessica Palumbo

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #32

Ext.: 341

Email: jwarwick@ors.ri.gov

Warwick & Central RI General
Dialysis Units — Statewide Liaison

In Motion Liaison

Kent House

CCRI — Warwick

Sargent Rehabilitation Center Liaison
Trudeau Center — Warwick Adults
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Region II — Cranston/Johnston/Warwick (cont.)

Counselor

Assignment

Diana Siravo-Marcotte
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #37

Ext.: 332

Email: dianasm@ors.ri.gov

Butler Hospital Liaison

Mental Health Services of Cranston,
Johnston, and Northwestern RI
Liaison

Cranston, Johnston, Scituate, and
Central RI General and RIWorks
Cranston Chamber of Commerce
Liaison

Benefits Liaison for Region

N.E. Laborers Union Charter School
Opportunities Unlimited

Tri-Town Cap

Sheila Moffat

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #40

Ext.: 345

Email: sheilam@ors.ri.gov

Warwick General

Warwick RIWorks

Warwick Chamber of Commerce
Kent County Hospital Liaison
MS Society Liaison

West Bay Cap Liaison

Kent County Mental Health Center
Central netWORKIr1

Westwick House

Ticket to Work Liaison

Liaison to RI Limb

Hillsgrove House

Liaison to Employer Services
Coordinator

Teresa Scaramuzzo DiMattia
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #66

Ext.: 340

Email: teresasd@ors.ri.gov

Cranston & Central RI/General Adult
Cranston Center (RIARC)

Cranston CAP

Johnston, Scituate & Ponagansett
High Schools; Northern and West
Bay Collaboratives

West Bay Residential Liaison
Gateways to Change Liaison
Providence/Cranston netWORKri
Cultural Diversity Liaison

Sstarbirth Liaison

Transformation House

Northern RI Collaborative
DD/Supported Employment Council
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Region III — Northern Rhode Island
Joseph Murphy — Supervisor
Ext. 322 — Email: josephm@ors.ri.gov

Secretary: ReGina Martinous — Ext. 336 — Email: rmartinous@ors.ri.gov

Counselor Assignment
Vacant = (ities and towns in Northern RI
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor | * Hillside School
Area: #14 = Mt. St. Charles Academy
Ext.: 347 = North Providence High School
Email: = North Smithfield High School

=  Woonsocket High School

=  Woonsocket Regional Vocational

School
=  Northern RI Collaborative Co-
Liaison
= NRI/Viola Berard School
= Transition Advisory Committee —
Northern RI

Vacant = (ities and towns in Northern RI
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I1 * The Homestead Group (NRIARC)
Area: #33 = Landmark Hospital
Ext.: 349 = Northern RI Community Services
Email: = Ticket-to-Work Liaison

= Tri-Hab House Liaison

=  Woonsocket General

=  Woonsocket NetWORKIri Liaison

= Woonsocket YWCA
Vacant = (Cities and towns in Northern RI
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I * Benefits Liaison
Area: #36 = Regional RIWorks Liaison
Ext.: 360 = Rehabilitation Hospital of RI/Healing
Email: Choices

Wilson House Liaison
Zambarano Hospital
Pawtucket NetWORK(ri
Woonsocket netWORKTri
Progresso Latino Liaison
Family Resources




Region III — Northern Rhode Island (cont.)

Counselor Assignment
Dorian Havers = (Cities and towns in Northern RI
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11 * Blackstone Valley Community Action
Area: #45 = Blackstone Valley ARC
Ext.: 342 = CCRI - Lincoln
Email: dhavers@ors.ri.gov = Central Falls RIWorks and General

= Gateway Health Care — Pawtucket

= Lincoln High School

= Pawtucket General

=  Pawtucket NetWORKTri

Karen Dougherty

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #11

Ext.: 334

Email: karend@ors.ri.gov

Cities and towns in Northern RI
Burrillville High School
Cumberland High School;
Cumberland Transitional School
Davies Vocational School
Smithfield High School
Northern RI Collaborative Co-
Liaison

Pawtucket netWORKTi
Woonsocket netWORKTri1

Manny Carbuccia

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #59

Ext.: 371

Email: manuelc@ors.ri.gov

Cities and towns in Northern RI
Hispanic Liaison — Statewide
Pawtucket Memorial Hospital -
Cardiac Rehabilitation/General
Rehabilitation

Pawtucket netWORKTi
Woonsocket netWORKTri

Kathy Granken

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #02

Ext.: 356

Email: kgranken@ors.ri.gov

Bishop Keough High School
Central Falls Sr. High School
Charles E. Shea High School
Davies Vocational School —
Pawtucket students

St. Raphael’s Academy

Tolman High School

Pawtucket netWORKri
Blackstone Academy, Pawtucket

Vacant

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #20

Ext.:

Email:

Woonsocket RIWorks
ProAbility

Davis Vocational Tech
Harmony Hill School
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Region IV — South County
Karen Davis — Supervisor
Ext. 367 — Email: kdavis@ors.ri.gov

Secretary: Jill Koski — Ext. 330 — Email: jkoski@ors.ri.gov

Counselor

Assignment

Michaela Stannard

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #09

Ext.: 339

Email: michaelas@ors.ri.gov

Narragansett High School

West Warwick High School
Prout High School

Job Corp

Narragansett, North Kingstown,
Wakefield, Jamestown general
South County General

North Kingstown Spring House
Community Center

Michael Lombardi

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #12

Ext.: 344

Email: malombardi@ors.ri.gov

Coventry High School
Exeter/W. Greenwich General
Exeter/W. Greenwich School
West Warwick netWORKTri
Community Living of RI Liaison
Project Friends Liaison
Coventry Adults

Vacant

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #39

Ext.: 338

Email:

East Greenwich High School
South Kingstown General
Narragansett General

South Shore Mental Health Center
Liaison

Wakefield General

RI Works General

West Greenwich General
Transition Advisory Committee —
Southern RI
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Region IV — South County (cont.)

Counselor Assignment

Vacant »  Westerly High School

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I * Chariho High School

Area: #48 = Westerly General

Ext.: 335 = Charlestown General

Email: » Westerly Regional Center (Napatree)-

Carolina, Hope Valley

WARM Shelter

Lakeview Neuro Rehab Liaison
Hopkinton/Richmond General
Westerly Hospital

South County RI Works/General

Karen LeBeau

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor II
Areca: #29

Ext.: 331

Email: klebeau@ors.ri.gov

Coventry General

North Kingstown General

South County RI Works

West Warwick/Exeter/North
Kingstown General

West Warwick netWORKTri Liaison
South County General

Perspectives Liaison

South County Chamber of Commerce

Cora Banerjee

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #49

Ext.: 361

Email: cbanerjee@ors.ri.gov

Ocean Tides Liaison

South County General

South Kingstown High School
North Kingstown High School
Block Island School & General
Laplante and Waves Liaison
URI liaison
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Region V — East Bay and Newport County, FIP Statewide
Michael Montanaro — Supervisor

Ext. 376 — Email: michaelm@ors.ri.gov
Secretary: Marie Nardi — Ext. 366 — Email: mnardi@ors.ri.gov

Counselor Assignment
Danielle Williams =  Middletown School System
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I * Portsmouth School System
Area: #01 = Rogers High School
Ext.: 351 = East Bay Collaborative Co-Liaison
Email: dwilliams@ors.ri.gov * Bradley School

= Valley School

= Portsmouth General Adults

» Tiverton General Adults East

Sharon Thistlewaite-Morra
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #28

Ext.: 335

Email: stmorra@ors.ri.gov

East Bay RIworks/ORS Liaison
Middletown High School

East Providence High School
Learning Disabilities Liaison
Regional overflow

Barbara Borden

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #38

Ext.: 337

Email: baborden@ors.ri.gov

Maher Center Liaison

Newport Hospital

Newport Mental Health Center
Vanderbilt Rehabilitation Center
Liaison

Newport General Adults

Little Compton General Adults
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Region V — East Bay and Newport County,
FIP Statewide (cont.)

Counselor

Assignment

Kathleen McCabe

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #58

Ext.: 343

Email: katem@ors.ri.gov

Bristol General

Barrington General

Warren General

Barrington Schools

East Bay Mental Health Center
(Barrington, Bristol, Warren clients
only)

Riverwood Rehabilitation Services
Maher Center RIARC — Bristol
East Bay Educational Collaborative
Co-Liaison

St. Andrews School

Meredith Wright

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #67

Ext.: 390

Email: mwright@ors.ri.gov

Adults — East Bay and Aquidneck
Island

East Bay Mental Health (Warren,
Barrington, Bristol residents only)
Mt. Hope High School

East Bay Educational Collaborative
Co-Liaison

Newport overflow

Wheeler Clemons

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #43

Ext.: 374

Email: tclemons@ors.ri.gov

East Bay Mental Health Center (East
Providence Residents only)

East Providence General — Adults
East Providence Community Center
East Providence Mental Health
Center — Community Support — East
Providence Residents Only

Regional overflow
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Region VI — Services for the Deaf & Hard of Hearing
Supervisor — Karen Davis
Ext. 367 — Email: kdavis@ors.ri.gov

Counselor Assignment

Vacant » RI School for the Deaf
Rehabilitation Counselor for the Deaf * Deaf and Hard of Hearing students —
Area: #26 all high schools and colleges

Ext.: 385 * Adult Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Email: Statewide

Jeannie Desmarais-Valdez
Rehabilitation Counselor for the Deaf
Area: #41

Ext.: 320

Email: jeannied@ors.ri.gov

Adult Deaf and Hard of Hearing
Statewide

Corliss Center Liaison

Colleges

Commission for the Deaf & Hard of
Hearing

Paul Hughett

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I
Area: #65

Ext.: 364

Email: phughett@ors.ri.gov

Statewide SBVI youth and adults
Statewide Deaf & Hard of Hearing
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Region VII — SBVI/Vocational Rehabilitation Unit
Melanie Sbardella — Supervisor
Ext. 444 — Email: msbardella@ors.ri.gov

Counselor

Assignment

Jane Cannata

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11
Area: #63

Statewide, with concentration in
Cranston, Johnston, Warwick, West
Warwick, and Coventry

Ext.: 431 =  West Warwick netWORKTri
Email: cannataj@ors.ri.gov * ESN Representative
= ATAC — RIDE Committee
* Transition Academy — West Bay
Liaison
Vacant » Statewide, concentration in
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 11 Providence and Providence Schools
Area: #62 = VA Liaison
Ext.:
Email:
Marsha Monteliberto » Statewide coverage
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor I * Technology Assessment Center
Area # 61 = Qutreach
Ext: 319 = Central RI One Stop
Email: MMonteliberto@ors.ri.gov » Statewide, with concentration in
Washington County, East Bay and
Newport County
=  Wakefield netWORKTri
= Warren netWORKTri
= Ticket to Work Liaison
=  ESN Wakefield Liaison

ORS Employment Committee Liaison
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Region VII — SBVI/Vocational Rehabilitation Unit (cont.)

Graciela Pires = Statewide Rehabilitation teaching
Rehabilitation Teacher services

Area: = Computer Instruction

Ext.: 449 * Braille Instruction

Email: gpires@ors.ri.gov

Jeanne Ouellette = Statewide Orientation and Mobility
Peripatologist Services for Adults

Area: # * Orientation Services for students
Ext.: 432

Email: jeanneo@ors.ri.gov
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